The following unaudited pro forma financial statements have been prepared using two different assumptions with
respect to the number of outstanding shares of FMG stock immediately following the acquisition, as follows:

· assuming no conversions—this presentation assumes that no stockholders of FMG seek to convert their
shares into a pro rata share of the trust account; and

· assuming maximum conversions—this presentation assumes stockholders of FMG owning 29.99% of the
stock sold in FMG’s initial public offering seek conversion.

In the case of both assumptions, the data is based on (a) information and projections currently available to the parties,
including the estimated adjusted FMG trust value of $37.7 million, and (b) approximately 5.9 million shares of FMG

Edgar Filing: FMG ACQUISITION CORP - Form S-4/A

235

common stock currently outstanding, resulting in the issuance to United at closing of 8.75 million shares, or 59.6% of
the after-issued outstanding shares of the continuing entity.

122

Edgar Filing: FMG ACQUISITION CORP - Form S-4/A

236

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
March 31, 2008
(in thousands)

Maximum Approval Minimum Approval

FMG United

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Assets
Fixed maturities —$ 107,394 — $ 107,394 — $ 107,394
Equity securities — 4,632 — 4,632 — 4,632
Other investments — 10,300 — 10,300 — 10,300
Total investments — 122,326 — 122,326 — 122,326
Cash and cash equivalents 55 48,296 37,737 (a) 59,519 (11,232) (c) 48,238

— — (1,515) (b) — — —
— — (25,000) (d) — — —
— — (117) (f) — (49) (f) —
— — 63 (f) — — —

Cash held in Trust Account 37,737 — (37,737) (a) — — —
Premiums receivable, net — 9,996 — 9,996 — 9,996
Reinsurance recoverable, net — 16,183 — 16,183 — 16,183
Prepaid reinsurance premiums — 12,819 — 12,819 — 12,819
Deferred policy acquisition
costs — 6,946 — 6,946 — 6,946
Property and equipment, net — 100 — 100 — 100
Deferred income taxes asset,
net 32 4,034 — 4,066 — 4,066
Prepaid expenses and other
assets 42 8,088 — 8,130 — 8,130
 Total assets $ 37,866 $ 228,788 $ (26,569) $ 240,085 $ (11,281) $ 228,804

Liabilities and Stockholders'
Equity (Deficit)
Unpaid losses and loss
adjustment expenses —$ 32,127 — $ 32,127 — $ 32,127
Unearned premiums — 66,618 — 66,618 — 66,618
Reinsurance payable — — — — — —
Accrued distribution payable — 11,130 — 11,130 — 11,130
Advanced premium — 3,145 — 3,145 — 3,145
Accounts payable and accrued
expenses 416 12,886 — 1,912 — 1,912

— — (11,390) (h) — — —
Shares subject to mandatory
redemption — 2,564 (2,564) (e) — — —
Federal and state income tax
payable — 2,131 (20) (g) 4,465 (18) (g) 4,447

— — 2,354 (h) — — —

Edgar Filing: FMG ACQUISITION CORP - Form S-4/A

237

Other liabilities — 2,642 — 2,642 — 2,642
Long-term debt — 41,083 — 41,083 — 41,083
Deferred underwriters' fee 1,515 — (1,515) (b) — — —

1,931 174,326 (13,135) 163,122 (18) 163,104
Common stock, subject to
possible redemption 11,232 — (11,232) (c) — —
Stockholders' equity (deficit)
Common stock 1 — — 1 — 1
Member's certificate of interest — 7,527 (7,527) (d) — — —
Additional paid-in-capital 24,874 — 11,232 (c) 21,025 (11,232) (c) 9,793

— — (17,645) (d) — — —
— — 2,564 (e) — — —

Accumulated other
comprehensive income — 2,414 — 2,414 — 2,414
Retained earnings
(accumulated deficit) (172) 44,521 172 (d) 53,523 — 53,492

— — 11,390 (h) — — —
— — (2,388) (i) — (31) (i) —

 Total stockholders' equity
(deficit) 24,703 54,462 (2,202) 76,963 (11,263) 65,700
 Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity (deficit) $ 37,866 $ 228,788 $ (26,569) $ 240,085 $ (11,281) $ 228,804

123

Edgar Filing: FMG ACQUISITION CORP - Form S-4/A

238

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
Quarter Ended March 31, 2008

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Maximum Approval Minimum Approval

FMG United

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue
Net earned premiums —$ 20,635 — $ 20,635 — $ 20,635
Policy assumption bonus — 2,912 — 2,912 — 2,912
Other revenue — 1,070 — 1,070 — 1,070
 Total revenue — 24,617 — 24,617 — 24,617
Operating expenses
Losses and loss adjustment
expenses — 7,131 — 7,131 — 7,131
Policy acquisition costs — 4,318 — 4,318 — 4,318
Operating and underwriting
expenses — 1,542 — 1,542 — 1,542
Salaries and wages — 708 — 708 — 708
General and administrative
expenses 357 1,337 — 1,694 — 1,694
 Total operating expenses 357 15,036 — 15,393 — 15,393
Income (loss) from
operations (357) 9,581 — 9,224 — 9,224
Interest income 166 1,833 (117) (f) 1,945 (49) (f) 1,896

— — 63 (f) — — —
Interest expense — (865) (865) — (865)

— — — — — —
Income (loss) before taxes (191) 10,549 (54) 10,304 (49) 10,255
Income tax provision 63 2,016 (20) (g) 4,413 (18) (g) 4,395

— — 2,354 (h) — — —
Net income (loss) $ (254)$ 8,533 $ (2,388) $ 5,891 $ (31) $ 5,860

Weighted average shares
outstanding :
 Basic 5,917,031 8,750,000 14,667,031 13,247,417
 Diluted 5,917,031 8,750,000 14,667,031 13,247,417

Income (loss) per share:
 Basic $ (0.04)$ 0.98 $ 0.40 $ 0.44
 Diluted $ (0.04)$ 0.98 $ 0.40 $ 0.44

124

Edgar Filing: FMG ACQUISITION CORP - Form S-4/A

239

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
December 31, 2007

(in thousands)

Maximum Approval Minimum Approval

FMG United
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Fixed maturities —$ 107,410 — $ 107,410 — $ 107,410
Equity securities — 5,072 — 5,072 — 5,072
Other investments — 1,300 — 1,300 — 1,300
Total investments — 113,782 — 113,782 — 113,782
Cash and cash equivalents 71 56,852 37,721(a) 68,126 (11,232)(c) 56,815

— — (1,515)(b) — — —
— — (25,000)(d) — — —
— — (189)(f) — (79)(f) —
— — 186(f) — — —

Cash held in Trust
Account 37,721 — (37,721)(a) — — —
Premiums receivable, net — 9,966 — 9,966 — 9,966
Reinsurance recoverable,
net — 16,816 — 16,816 — 16,816
Prepaid reinsurance
premiums — 26,345 — 26,345 — 26,345
Deferred policy
acquisition costs — 7,547 — 7,547 — 7,547
Property and equipment,
net — 108 — 108 — 108
Deferred income taxes
asset, net 32 4,733 — 4,765 — 4,765
Prepaid expenses and
other assets 54 6,277 — 6,331 — 6,331
Total assets $ 37,878 $ 242,426 $ (26,518) $ 253,786 $ (11,311) $ 242,475

Liabilities and
Stockholders' Equity
(Deficit)
Unpaid losses and loss
adjustment expenses —$ 36,005 — $ 36,005 — $ 36,005
Unearned premiums — 73,051 — 73,051 — 73,051
Reinsurance payable — 10,852 — 10,852 — 10,852
Accrued distribution
payable — 9,227 — 9,227 — 9,227
Advanced premium — 2,396 — 2,396 — 2,396
Accounts payable and
accrued expenses 174 13,858 — 4,681 — 4,681

— — (9,351)(h) — — —
Shares subject to
mandatory redemption — 2,564 (2,564)(e) — — —

— 2,303 (1)(g) 12,485 (30)(g) 12,455

Edgar Filing: FMG ACQUISITION CORP - Form S-4/A

240

Federal and state income
tax payable

— — 10,183(h) — — —
Other liabilities — 2,238 — 2,238 — 2,238
Long-term debt — 43,833 — 43,833 — 43,833
Deferred underwriters' fee 1,515 — (1,515)(b) — — —

1,689 196,327 (3,248) 194,768 (30) 194,738
Common stock, subject to
possible redemption 11,232 — (11,232)(c) — — —
Stockholders' equity
(deficit)
Common stock 1 — — 1 — 1
Member's certificate of
interest — 7,464 (7,464)(d) — — —
Additional paid-in-capital 24,874 — 11,232(c) 18,652 (11,232)(c) 7,420

— — (17,454)(d) — — —
Accumulated other
comprehensive income — 744 — 744 — 744
Retained earnings
(accumulated deficit) 82 37,891 (82)(d) 39,621 — 39,572

— — 2,564(e) — — —
— — 9,351(h) — — —
— — 10,185 — (49)(i) —

Total stockholders' equity
(deficit) 24,957 46,099 (12,038) 59,018 (11,281) 47,737
Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity
(deficit) $ 37,878 $ 242,426 $ (26,518) $ 253,786 $ (11,311) $ 242,475

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

125

Edgar Filing: FMG ACQUISITION CORP - Form S-4/A

241

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2007

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Maximum Approval Minimum Approval

FMG United
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue
Net earned premiums —$ 85,358 — $ 85,358 — $ 85,358
Policy assumption
bonus — 13,556 — 13,556 — 13,556
Other revenue — 6,099 — 6,099 — 6,099
  Total revenue — 105,013 — 105,013 — 105,013
Operating expenses
Losses and loss
adjustment expenses — 25,662 — 25,662 — 25,662
Policy acquisition costs — 17,316 — 17,316 — 17,316
Operating and
underwriting expenses — 9,110 — 9,110 — 9,110
Salaries and wages — 2,792 — 2,792 — 2,792
General and
administrative expenses 114 2,078 — 2,192 — 2,192
  Total operating
expenses 114 56,958 — 57,072 — 57,072
Income (loss) from
operations (114) 48,055 — 47,941 — 47,941
Interest income 268 7,588 (189)(f) 7,853 (79)(f) 7,774

— — 186(f) — — —
Interest expense — (7,704) — (7,704) — (7,704)

Income (loss) before
taxes 154 47,939 (3) 48,090 (79) 48,011
Income tax provision 72 8,297 (1)(g) 18,551 (30)(g) 18,521

— — 10,183(h) — — —
Net income (loss) $ 82 $ 39,642 $ (10,185) $ 29,539 $ (49) $ 29,490

Weighted average
shares outstanding :
  Basic 2,879,226 8,750,000 11,629,226 11,310,299
  Diluted 3,258,383 8,750,000 12,008,383 11,689,456

Income (loss) per
share:
  Basic $ 0.03 $ 4.53 $ 2.54 $ 2.61
  Diluted $ 0.03 $ 4.53 $ 2.46 $ 2.52

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: FMG ACQUISITION CORP - Form S-4/A

242

126

Edgar Filing: FMG ACQUISITION CORP - Form S-4/A

243

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Description of Transaction and Basis of Presentation

   On April 2, 2008, the Company entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger pursuant to which United
Subsidiary (a wholly owned subsidiary of FMG) has agreed to merge with and into United, and United has agreed,